RESOLUTION NO. 39 FOR 1996

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A SALARY SCHEDULE FOR SUPERVISORY AND
MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL COVERED BY THE PERS RETIREMENT PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, the City of Sweet Home wishes to formally adopt a salary
plan for its supervisory and management personnel covered by the
PERS Retirement Program, and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to extend a 7.5% increase to these
positions;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SWEET HOME HEREBY RESOLVES;

That the attached salary schedule for supervisory and management
personnel covered by the PERS Retirement Program is adopted
effective July 1, 1996 for employees currently in the employ of the
City.

PASSED by the City Council and approved by the Mayor this 13th day

W

Mayor

ATTEST:

(s 7<)

City Manager Pzé/Tem - Ex Officio City Recorder




SALARY SCHEDULE
1996-1997

SUPERVISORY & MANAGEMENT EMPLOYEES COVERED

STEP

POSITION
Sergeant

EMS Coordinator
Fire Chief

Police Chief

BY THE PERS RETIREMENT PROGRAM

A

2724

2858

3153

3311

2860

3001

3311

3477

3003

3151

3477

3651

3153

3309

3651

3834

3311

3474

3834

4026



