RESOLUTION NO. 39 FOR 1996

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A SALARY SCHEDULE FOR SUPERVISORY AND MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL COVERED BY THE PERS RETIREMENT PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, the City of Sweet Home wishes to formally adopt a salary plan for its supervisory and management personnel covered by the PERS Retirement Program, and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to extend a 7.5% increase to these positions;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SWEET HOME HEREBY RESOLVES;

That the attached salary schedule for supervisory and management personnel covered by the PERS Retirement Program is adopted effective July 1, 1996 for employees currently in the employ of the City.

PASSED by the City Council and approved by the Mayor this 13th day of August 1996.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Manager Pro Tem - Ex Officio City Recorder

SALARY SCHEDULE 1996-1997 SUPERVISORY & MANAGEMENT EMPLOYEES COVERED BY THE PERS RETIREMENT PROGRAM

STEP POSITION	A	В	С	D	E
Sergeant	2724	2860	3003	3153	3311
EMS Coordinator	2858	3001	3151	3309	3474
Fire Chief	3153	3311	3477	3651	3834
Police Chief	3311	3477	3651	3834	4026